502546648 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
ANDY OFER GOREN	07/24/2013
JOHN MCCOY	07/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCE PARTNERS LIMITED
Street Address:	3905 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, SUITE 8810
Internal Address:	8 CONNAUGHT PLACE
City:	CENTRAL HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1251721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)320-7701

 Phone:
 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KHALED SHAMI, NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460374-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHALED SHAMI
Signature:	/KHALED SHAMI/
Date:	10/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=51721 Assignment#page1.tif source=51721 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031482 FRAME: 0323 H \$40.00 US

Attorney Docket No. 460374-0041-PCT PCT/US2013/51721

For:

U.S. and Foreign Rights

By:

Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN FCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS. WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Andy Ofer GOREN

Address:

2320 Vista Huerta, Newport Beach, California 92660

Nationality:

US

Name:

John MCCOY

Address:

c/o Applied Biology, Inc., 17780 Fitch Stc. 192, Irvine, California 92614

Nationality:

US

hereby soll, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCE PARTNERS LIMITED

Address:

3905 Two Exchange Square, Suite No. 8810, 8 Connaught Place,

Central Hong Kong

Nationality:

CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, fitle and interest in PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/51721, entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ADMINISTERING A SPECIFIC WAVELENGTH PHOTOTHERAPY, with an International Filing Date of July 23, 2013 (the "Application"), and the Inventions contained therein, in all countries outside the United States. This includes the right to claim priority to the Application or its parent applications, the right of ownership to any patent claims to the Inventions supported by the Application in any Letters Patent or equivalents thereof (including re-issues or re-examinations thereof) based on or any Letters Patent or equivalents thereof (including re-issues or re-examinations thereof) based on or claiming priority to the Application, the right to file national stage applications based on the Application outside the United States, and the right to file continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitute applications thereof:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 031482 FRAME: 0324

Attorney Docket No. 460374-0041 PCT/US2013/51721

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all related thereto and the access and the access

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of F.O. Box 60610, Paio Alto, California 94306, U.S.A, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Andy Ofer Goren, hereunto set my signature this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, AMOUNT
2013.
24 day of July 2013.
Andy Ofer Goren
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, John McCoy, hereunto set my signature this 19 day of
John McCoy, hereunto set my signature and
IN TESTIMONY WHEADOTT,
1 2013. Y 1 Mai
July 2013.
John McCox
304
1 7/
• 0

14553113.1

PATENT REEL: 031482 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 10/25/2013